SF0025SW001

38

```
1
    Page 1-line 4
                        Delete "specifying".
 2
 3
    Page 1-line 5
                        Delete entirely.
 4
 5
                        Delete "costs;".
    Page 1-line 6
 6
 7
                        Delete "commission" and insert "department of
    Page 2-line 19
 8
                        environmental quality"; delete "an" and insert
 9
                        "a review and".
10
11
    Page 2-lines 20 through 23 delete entirely and insert:
12
13
    "studies
               relied
                       on
                            bv
                                the
                                      commission
                                                   relating
14
    decommissioning costs specified in subsection (a) of this section.
15
    The objective of the review and analysis shall be to determine if
    the studies adequately identified likely decommissioning issues
16
17
    and their costs. The review and analysis shall concentrate on
    problems potentially created by the disposal of fly ash and other
18
19
    waste disposal in the period before the implementation of modern
20
    waste disposal practices including the time before the creation of
21
    the department of environmental quality. The review and analysis
22
    shall seek to identify risks or problems that may have a
    substantial impact on either electricity rates or the ability to
23
24
    use the facility in question for other purposes. The department of
25
    environmental quality shall conduct the initial review and
    analysis with existing staff and resources. If appropriate, the
26
27
    department shall recommend any further investigation and study
28
    need related to potential problems.".
29
30
    Page 3
                        Delete entirely.
31
32
    Page 4-lines 1 through 8 Delete entirely.
33
                                  Delete entirely and renumber
34
    Page 4-lines 12 through 22
35
                        necessary.
36
37
    Page 5-line 1
                        Delete "(b) The public service commission and
```

the" and insert "The". SCOTT